
From: Jay Lombard 
Sent: Sunday, July 31, 2016 11:32 PM 
To: Jeffrey E. 
Subject: Re: 

Hi Jeff, 
Without actually reviewing all your records a=d actually seeing you, not at this time 

On Sun, Jul 31, 2016 at 7:21 PM, j=ffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com <mailto:jeevacation@gmail.com» wrote: 

im in palm beach, so = can get a blood test. anything else besides the cl 

<=iv class="HOEnZb"> 

On Sun, Jul 31, 2016 at 7:20 PM, Jay Lombard 
<mailto: > wrote: 

Hi Jeff, 
Yes- I am suggesting a=specific test for c1lNH. this would be an important lead for us, but isn&tt=93 the only. 
Best regards, 
Jay 

On Sun, Jul 31, 2016 at 7:1= PM, Jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com <mailto:jeevacation@gmail.=om> wrote: 

are you susggesting a specific=C2 cl inhinitor test. , I also just took a cold and w=rm aglutins should have 
result this week 

On Sun, Jul 31, 2016 at 7=13 PM, Jay Lombard 
<mailto:  &g=; wrote: 

Hi Jeff= 
Bradykinin is an end product of Clinhibitor activity. Its possible to=have normal bradykinin levels and 

still have a deficiency or gene issue wi=h C1INH. 
I would be more than happy to work with you furth=r if you feel I can be of help. I am on the road often 

but if you want to =eet in person,and/or discuss this in greater detail, I can put you in touc= with my assistant Mary Ann 
who can help facilitate our working together i= some manner. 

Best regards, 
Jay 

wrote: 

trees. grass. 

On Sun, Jul 31, 2016 at 6:5= PM, Jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com <mailto:jeevacation@gmail.=om» 

if you mean bradyknin =AO yes , i was tested ,it was negative. . =AO i tested very positive for cat , 
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On Sun, J=I 31, 2016 at 6:04 PM, Jay Lombard wrote: 

Jeff, 
It was nice to hear back from you. The problem with bein= a "medical Sherlock" is that medical 

dilemmas are often too eas= for me to help solve. Regarding your issue : has anyone previously tested=you for a Cl 
inhibitor deficiency? This is what I suspect may be the=culprit for several of your symptoms, and if you haven't been 
tested- =lease do so at your earliest convenience. 

Once we know the=answer as to whether this is the 'smoking gun", we can discuss fu=ther what 
we can do together. We can also address the elevated triglycerid=s, etc 

BTW, I'm sure Perry mentioned that this is often what=l do while pretending to have a real job 
at Genomind. At some point in my =ife( maybe soon), I may need to be focused on helping clients directly aga=n. 

Sincerely, 
Jay 

On Sun, Jul 31, 2016 at 4:4= PM, Jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com 
<mailto:jeevacation@gmail.=om» wrote: 

spinal =span>stenosis. 8mm . pseudo claudicat=on upon walking 1/4 mile. . need to bend 
over to=C2 relieve it. Perry took flex ext static xrays =AO results tomorw. I have posssible =Jeep apnea . sinus polyps. 
? =AO allergic to cats , trees grass. , rast a=d skin test. hypertryglerides, 500 fo= 15 years. ( double negative gene ) 
cholestrol 190. =AO blockage less than 50%. angio edema twice in two years once a mon=h ago, took medrol 
pack to reduce swelling. back =roblems as an added benefit went away . NEVER any pain only parasteisa . since 5 
years. never felt better than with medrol but massive brain fog after one day off - i d= not take drugs. no statins 
aspiring co q 10. per=y suggested joint supplements. . strange ras= on belly, derm took punch biopsys. result= 
tomorw . 

parasites showed whipworm=and histilyitca. took tinadex and albenza. 
some blood in urine, history of bladder polyps father<=r> 
urine cultures negative. . sem=n showed some gc. so took 1 gram ceftriaxon and 2 g 

azithromyc=n 

urine stream diminished, full cat scan =AO all negative prostate liver etc. testoerone levels 
v=ry low. ie . 125 . same for 10 years. 

never=smoked or drink , no drugs. 

sherlock? =how can we work together. 

On Sat, Jul 30, 2016 at 10:56 AM, Jay=Lombard 
<mailto: > w=ote: 

H= Jeff, 
I hope you are well. I know Perry speaks very highly of you and since =e didn't get to 

speak very long, wanted to tell you a bit more about w=o I am. 
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Let me know if I can be of any further help to you in th= future. 
Sincerely, 
Or. Jay 

=AO please note 

The information contained in this=communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, mayconstitute inside information, and is 

intended only for 
the use of the=addressee. It is the property of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or=copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibite= 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in err=r, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmailcom<=a>, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including=all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 

i will be unavailable by email from Feb 10th to Feb 19th. 

=AO please note 

The information contained in this communication is<=r>confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, 
may 

constitute insid= information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is =he property of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of thiscommunication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be un=awful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify =s immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com <mailtcyjeevac=tion@gmail.com> , and 
destro= this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. =opyright -all rights reserved 
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=br> 

i will be unavailable by email from Feb 10th to F=b 19th. 
Thank you 

=AO please note 

The information contained in this communication is<=r>confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute insid= information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is =he property of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of thiscommunication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be un=awful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify =s immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com <mailto:jeevac=tion@gmail.com> , and 
destro= this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. =opyright -all rights reserved 

=br> 

i will be unavailable by email from Feb 10th to F=b 19th. 
Thank you 

=AO please note 

The information contained in this communication is<=r>confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute insid= information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is =he property of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of thiscommunication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be un=awful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify =s immediately by 
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return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com <mailto:jeevac=tion@gmail.com> , and 
destro= this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. =opyright -all rights reserved 

=div class="gmail_signature" data-smartmail="gmail_signature"> i will be unavailable by email from Feb 10th to Feb 
19th. 
Than= you 
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